accounting principle for the periods presented in the tables above. Supplementally, we have also provided a reconciliation of our pro forma
consolidated net earnings to net earnings from continuing operations before change in accounting principle. Our pro forma consolidated
net earnings represent our pro forma consolidated earnings from continuing operations before change in accounting principle less (a) loss
from discontinued operations, net of taxes, (b) change in accounting principle and (c) minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries. See
note 3 above for a further discussion of adjusted EBITDA. For the purpose of presenting combined adjusted EBITDA information for the
year ended October 31, 2002, the audited income statements of NTGH for the year ended December 31, 2002 have been utilized. The
adjustment for minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries represents an adjustment to remove the impact of the DAP Technologies
minority interest (which we intend to acquire as part of the Transactions) as this amount is not required to be presented in our pro forma
results under Article 11 of Regulation S-X. See our �Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information� included elsewhere in this
prospectus supplement for a description of the other adjustments for the Transactions.

Year Ended October 31, 2002

Adjustments for
Roper NTGH the Transactions As Adjusted

(in thousands)
Earnings from continuing operations before
change in accounting principle $ 66,438 $13,402 $ 1,941 $ 81,781
Loss from discontinued operations, net of taxes (415) � (415)
Change in accounting principle (25,970) � (25,970)
Minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries � (1,575) 1,575 �

Net earnings 40,053 11,827 3,516 55,396
Interest expense 18,506 12,880 (4,886) 26,500
Income taxes 29,889 7,833 1,045 38,767
Depreciation and amortization 15,331 20,439 1,900 37,670

EBITDA 103,779 52,979 1,575 158,333
Loss from discontinued operations, net of taxes 415 � 415
Restructuring costs � � �
Change in accounting principle 25,970 � 25,970
Loss on extinguishment of debt � 1,353 1,353

Adjusted EBITDA $130,164 $54,332 $ 1,575 $186,071

S-12

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003

Adjustments for
Roper NTGH the Transactions As Adjusted

(in thousands)
Earnings from continuing operations before
change in accounting principle $46,164 $ (975) $ 4,758 $ 49,947
Loss from discontinued operations, net of taxes (2,822) � 2,822
Change in accounting principle � � �
Minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries � (817) 817 �

Net earnings (loss) 43,342 (1,792) 5,575 47,125
Interest expense 12,653 14,867 (7,920) 19,600
Income taxes 19,784 451 2,562 22,797
Depreciation and amortization 12,106 16,449 600 29,155

EBITDA 87,885 29,975 817 118,677
Loss from discontinued operations, net of taxes 2,822 � 2,822
Restructuring costs 5,185 � 5,185
Change in accounting principle � � �
Loss on extinguishment of debt � 9,329 9,329

Adjusted EBITDA $95,892 $39,304 $ 817 $136,013

S-13

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

Summary Consolidated Financial Data � NTGH

NTGH did not conduct business until November 1, 2001, when it acquired a division of Schlumberger that was engaged in the
production and sale of AMR equipment and software and water meters principally sold into North American water utility markets. For financial
reporting purposes the results of operations for the Schlumberger division are reported separately as set forth below from the results of
operations of NTGH subsequent to the November 1, 2001 acquisition. The following summary consolidated financial data for the ten months

[…]

(3) Adjusted EBITDA margin represents adjusted EBITDA as a percentage of net sales.

S-15

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

Summary Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Data

The summary pro forma consolidated statement of operations data for the year ended October 31, 2002 and the nine months ended
September 30, 2003 and summary pro forma consolidated balance sheet data as of September 30, 2003 have been derived from the pro forma
consolidated statement of operations for the year ended October 31, 2002 and the nine months ended September 30, 2003 and the pro forma
consolidated balance sheet as of September 30, 2003 appearing elsewhere in this prospectus supplement. The pro forma consolidated statement
of operations data gives effect to the Transactions as if they had occurred at the beginning of the periods presented, and the pro forma
consolidated balance sheet data gives effect to these Transactions as if they had occurred on September 30, 2003. See �Unaudited Pro Forma
Consolidated Financial Information.�

Year Ended October 31, 2002

Adjustments
for the As

Roper NTGH(1) Transactions Adjusted

(in thousands, except per share data)
Statement of operations data:
Net sales $617,462 $189,544 $ � $807,006
Gross profit 333,755 80,333 � 414,088
Operating profit 115,545 34,540 (1,900)(2) 148,185
Loss on extinguishment of debt � 1,353(3) � 1,353
Earnings from continuing operations before income
taxes and change in accounting principle 96,327 21,235 2,986 120,548
Earnings from continuing operations before change
in accounting principle 66,438 13,402 1,941 81,781
Earnings per share from continuing operations
before change in accounting principle:

Basic $ 2.13 $ 2.33(3)
Diluted 2.09 2.29(3)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003

Adjustments
for the

Roper NTGH Transactions As Adjusted

(in thousands, except per share data)
Statement of operations data:
Net sales $487,562 $147,473 $ � $635,035
Gross profit 257,058 63,700 � 320,758
Operating profit 78,796 26,228 (600)(2) 104,424
Loss on extinguishment of debt � 9,329(3) � 9,329
Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before
income taxes 65,948 (524) 7,320 72,744
Earnings (loss) from continuing operations 46,164 (975) 4,758 49,947
Earnings per share from continuing operations:

Basic $ 1.47 $ 1.41(3)
Diluted 1.45 1.40(3)

S-16

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

At September 30, 2003

Adjustments
for the

Roper NTGH Transactions As Adjusted

(in thousands)
Balance sheet data:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 14,510 $ 24,159 $ (24,159) $ 14,510
Total assets 835,677 368,242 213,588 1,417,507
Long-term debt, less current portion 287,470 277,304 39,596 604,370
Stockholders� equity 441,728 10,040 167,811(4) 619,579

(1) For the purpose of presenting pro forma consolidated statement of operations data for the year ended October 31, 2002, the audited income
statements of NTGH for the year ended December 31, 2002 have been utilized.

(2) Reflects the net adjustment to the historical amortization expense of NTGH from the elimination of certain non-recurring management fees
and financing expenses, partially offset by additional intangibles amortization of identifiable finite-lived intangible assets.

(3) During the year ended October 31, 2002, and the nine months ended September 30, 2003, NTGH recorded losses on early extinguishment

[…]

(6) We currently have $125 million of senior notes outstanding. In connection with the redemption of these notes, we will be required to pay a
make-whole payment of $22.9 million. We intend to take a charge for this amount in the quarter in which the senior notes are redeemed,
less a tax benefit of $8.0 million.

(7) Includes the underwriting discounts and other expenses incurred or to be incurred in connection with the Transactions.
S-29

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2003:

� on an actual basis;

� on an as adjusted basis, giving effect to the Transactions, excluding the notes offering and the redemption of our outstanding senior
notes; and

� on an as adjusted basis, after giving effect to all of the Transactions.

You should read the following table in conjunction with �Use of Proceeds,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations,� our and NTGH�s audited and unaudited consolidated financial statements and related notes and �Unaudited Pro Forma
Consolidated Financial Information� included elsewhere in this prospectus supplement.

As of September 30, 2003

As Adjusted for As Adjusted
Certain of the for all

Actual Transactions(1) Transactions

(in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 14,510 $ 14,510 $ 14,510

Current portion of long-term debt $ 1,017 $ 23,527(2) $ 23,527(2)

Long-term debt, less current portion
Existing credit facility(3) 162,266 � �
New senior secured credit facility � 475,787 454,162(4)
Senior notes 125,000 125,000 �
Senior subordinated convertible notes � � 150,000
Other 204 204 204

Total long-term debt $287,470 600,991 $ 604,366

Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value per share;
1,000 shares authorized; none outstanding � � �
Common stock, $0.01 par value per share;
80,000 shares authorized; 32,877 shares
issued and 31,652 outstanding, actual;
36,832 shares issued and 35,641
outstanding, as adjusted 328 328 368
Additional paid-in capital 94,802 286,829 286,829
Retained earnings(5) 338,159 338,159 323,274
Accumulated other comprehensive
earnings 32,645 32,645 32,645
Treasury stock, 1,225 shares actual and
1,191 as adjusted(6) (24,206) (23,532) (23,532)

Total stockholders� equity 441,728 634,469 619,584

Total capitalization $730,205 $1,258,987 $ 1,247,477

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 47

(1) Includes all fees payable in connection with the Transactions other than the underwriting discount payable in connection with the notes
offering.

(2) Includes $22.5 million of borrowings under our new senior secured credit facility.

(3) Upon the closing of the NTGH acquisition, the new senior secured credit facility will replace our existing credit facility. As of
September 30, 2003, $162.3 million was outstanding under our existing

S-30

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 48

[…]

estimated inventory fair value step-up of approximately $4 million from the acquisition expected to impact 2004 cost of sales; and (2) the
write-off of approximately $14.9 million of debt extinguishment costs, net of tax, related to the redemption of our outstanding senior notes and
related deferred financing costs. The pro forma consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements of Roper and NTGH and the related notes thereto included in or incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement. The pro
forma financial information is presented for informational purposes only and does not purport to represent what our actual results of operations
or financial position would have been had the NTGH acquisition and related Transactions described above been consummated at the date
indicated, nor is it necessarily indicative of our future results of operations or financial condition.

S-33

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

ROPER INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2003

Adjustments
Historical Historical for the

Roper NTGH Transactions Pro Forma

(unaudited)
(dollars in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 14,510 $ 24,159 $ (24,159) $ 14,510
Accounts receivable, net 120,344 25,677 � 146,021
Inventories 95,233 14,631 4,000 (1) 113,864
Other current assets 5,238 9,373 (1,000)(2) 13,611

Total current assets 235,325 73,840 (21,159) 288,006
Property, plant and equipment, net 51,908 26,085 � 77,993
Goodwill 482,465 77,231 169,390 (1) 729,086
Other intangible assets, net 36,852 180,644 61,356 (1) 278,852
Other noncurrent assets 29,127 10,442 13,400 (3) 43,570

(9,399)(4)

Total assets $835,677 $368,242 $213,588 $1,417,507

Accounts payable $ 33,791 $ 10,360 $ � $ 44,151
Accrued liabilities 54,732 16,604 13,750 (1) 85,086
Income taxes payable 3,093 � (8,015)(5) (4,922)
Current portion of long-term debt 1,017 10,000 12,500 (6) 23,517

Total current liabilities 92,633 36,964 18,235 147,832
Long-term debt 287,470 277,304 39,596 (6) 604,370
Other noncurrent liabilities 13,846 10,405 21,475 (1) 45,726

Total liabilities 393,949 324,673 79,306 797,928
Minority interest � 4,512 (4,512)(7) �
Redeemable preferred stock � 29,017 (29,017)(7) �
Total stockholders� equity 441,728 10,040 (14,885)(5) 619,579

192,736 (8)
(10,040)(7)

Total liabilities and equity $835,677 $368,242 $213,588 $1,417,507

See accompanying notes to the unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet.

S-34

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

ROPER INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(In thousands)

(1) Under purchase accounting, the estimated acquisition consideration will be allocated to NTGH�s assets and liabilities based on their relative
fair values. The consideration remaining will be allocated to identifiable intangibles with a finite life and amortized over that life, as well
as to goodwill and identifiable intangibles with an infinite life, which will be evaluated on an annual basis to determine impairment and

[…]

costs associated with those notes and our revolving credit facility. The non-recurring expense associated with early extinguishment of our
current senior notes is tax deductible and a tax benefit of $8,015 has been recognized at the federal statutory rate.

(6) Reflects the increase in our outstanding indebtedness following the Transactions and the repayment of NTGH�s outstanding indebtedness in
connection with the Transactions.

(7) Reflects the elimination of NTGH�s historical share capital, retained earnings, minority interest and other equity accounts pursuant to the
application of purchase accounting.

(8) Reflects the issuance of shares in this offering and the application of the net proceeds from this offering, net of underwriting discounts and
expenses, as well as the issuance of 34,000 shares of our common stock in the DAP Technologies acquisition.

S-36

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

ROPER INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended October 31, 2002

Adjustments
Historical Historical for the
Roper(1) NTGH(1) Transactions Pro Forma

(unaudited)
(in thousands)

Net sales $617,462 $189,544 $ � $807,006
Cost of good sold 283,707 109,211 � 392,918

Gross profit 333,755 80,333 � 414,088
Selling, general and administrative expenses 218,210 45,793 1,900 (3) 265,903

Operating profit 115,545 34,540 (1,900) 148,185
Interest expense 18,506 12,880 (4,886)(4) 26,500
Euro debt currency loss 4,093 � � 4,093
Loss on extinguishment of debt(2) � 1,353 � 1,353
Other income 3,381 928 � 4,309

Earnings from continuing operations before income
taxes and change in accounting principle 96,327 21,235 2,986 120,548
Income taxes 29,889 7,833 1,045 (5) 38,767

Earnings from continuing operations before change in
accounting principle $ 66,438 $ 13,402 $ 1,941 $ 81,781

Earnings per share from continuing operations
Basic $ 2.13 $ 2.33
Diluted 2.09 2.29

Average shares outstanding
Basic 31,210 3,949 (6) 35,159
Diluted 31,815 3,949 (6) 35,764

See accompanying notes to the unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations.

S-37

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

ROPER INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003

Adjustments
Historical Historical for the
Roper(1) NTGH(1) Transactions Pro Forma

(unaudited)
(in thousands)

Net sales $487,562 $147,473 $ � $635,035
Cost of good sold 230,504 83,773 � 314,277

Gross profit 257,058 63,700 � 320,758
Selling, general and administrative expenses 178,262 37,472 600 (3) 216,334

Operating profit 78,796 26,228 (600) 104,424
Interest expense 12,653 14,867 (7,920)(4) 19,600
Loss on Extinguishment of debt(2) � 9,329 � 9,329
Other expense (195) (2,556) � (2,751)

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before
income taxes 65,948 (524) 7,320 72,744
Income taxes 19,784 451 2,562 (5) 22,797

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations $ 46,164 $ (975) $ 4,758 $ 49,947

Earnings per share from continuing operations
Basic $ 1.47 $ 1.41
Diluted 1.45 1.40

Average shares outstanding
Basic 31,482 3,949 (6) 35,431
Diluted 31,844 3,949 (6) 35,793

See accompanying notes to the unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations.

S-38

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

ROPER INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(1) Because of differing fiscal 2002 year-ends for Roper and NTGH, the pro-forma consolidated statement of operations for fiscal year ended